

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1658 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.02.2026	<u>NNR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the sole respondent is no more and seeks time to ascertain the particulars of her legal heirs and to take appropriate steps in that regard. The Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption “for dismissal” and list the case on 13.03.2026. NNR, J KRL	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE