

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1658 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2026	<u>NNR, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners informed the Court that the sole respondent in the case has passed away. Therefore, the counsel requested the Court to grant some time to take necessary steps to bring the legal heirs of the deceased respondent on record as parties to the case. At request, list on 10.04.2026. B/o KRL	<u>Note</u> Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

