

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1658 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	13.04.2026	<u>NNR, J</u> Mr. Volety Subba Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Rupendra Mahendera, learned counsel for the petitioners on record is present online. Though it was brought to the notice of this Court on earlier occasion that the sole respondent has died, no steps are taken by learned counsel for the respondent to bring the legal heirs of the deceased respondent on record as parties to this case. List the matter on 11.06.2026. (B/o.) sus	Note: Transferred to i.o. folder before making corrections if any.

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--